
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking)
P.B No.5424, Mascot Square,Vikas Bhavan P.O

Thiruvananthapuram –695 033, Kerala, India 
Phone:++91-471- 2721243/45/48, Fax: 2721249 Website:

www.ktdc.com
GST IN 32AABCK0385J1ZP, CIN U63040KL1965SGC002120

E-PROCUREMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

 
E-tenders are invited by Managing Director, Kerala Tourism Development Corporation
Limited, Thiruvananthapuram from the eligible contractors for the under mentioned work,
in two cover system - Technical Bid & Financial Bid.
 

Sl.
No

Name of work , PAC, Time of
completion & EMD

Tender
cost (Rs) Eligibility

1

KTDC/EW/2/GC/2025 dated
02/02/2026
 
Reconstruction of manholes, relaying
drainage lines and Construction of
Sewage Treatment Plant at Grand
Chaithram,Trivandrum

Tender ID: 2025_KTDC_827079_1

PAC: Rs. 20,68,896.00 (Excluding
GST)

EMD – Rs.50,000.00
 
Time of completion – 90 days

2500.00
+

18% GST
 

PWD / CPWD registered
contractors of eligible
category

 
The tender documents will be available in the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
from 05/02/2026 05.00PM TO 16/02/2026 05.00 PM . The completed BOQ and all other
required documents including experience certificate (in PDF format) shall be uploaded to
the website before 05.00 pm on 16/02/2026 and will be opened on 18/02/2026 11.30 am.
 
EMD shall be paid online by net banking/NEFT transfer while submitting the tender.  No
other mode of payment will be accepted and GST is applicable for the contract.
 
IN CASE OF EXPERIENCE IN GOVERNMENT PROJECTS, THE EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ISSUED

BY AN OFFICER NOT BELOW THE RANK OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. IN CASE OF EXPERIENCE IN

PROJECTS OF PRIVATE COMPANIES THE EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ISSUED BY THE CEO OF

the company and the same shall be attested by the notary and the bidder is required to
SUBMIT INCOME TAX TDS CERTIFICATES AGAINST THE AMOUNT RECEIVED FROM THE CLIENT FOR

such projects. The attested copy of the experience certificate shall be uploaded.

KTDC/GC/2/2025-MAINT I/234943/2026



 

 
Any further details required can be had from the office of the Chief Engineer, Kerala
Tourism Development Corporation Limited, Mascot Square, Trivandrum- 695 033. The
Managing Director reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without
assigning any reason.
 
 
LAIJU M G
CHIEF ENGINEER

KTDC/GC/2/2025-MAINT I/234943/2026


		Sample Info
	2026-02-02T15:21:57+0530
	Laiju M G




